Relocation Failures in Sri Lanka

This book is a welcome addition

to the literature. There are instructive
similarities, but also important
differences, among forced resettlements
as a result of development projects,
armed conflict or natural disasters.
Muggah brings insightful social science
analysis to this subject, plus an incisive
historical perspective. His choice of Sri
Lanka as a case study is apt, since this
country offers relevant examples of all
three kinds of internal displacement for
us to learn from.’

Norman Uphoff, Cornell University

‘Can one author concomitantly

wield the analytical lenses of several
disciplines? This insightful study
brilliantly conquers this daunting
methodological challenge. Muggahs
major book is the sharpest theoretical,
political and sociological analysis of
the conundrum of displacements and
resettlement processes, which are
integral not only to Sri Lanka’ social
fabric but epitomise the status of
todays world at large.’

Michael M. Cernea,
George Washington University

ZED BOOKS

London & New York

978-1-84813-045-6 Hb 978-1-84813-046-3 Pb
www.zedbooks.co.uk

COVER PHOTO: UDAWALAWE RESERVOIR: MAN FISHING ABOVE
DROWNED VILLAGE. COPYRIGHT © SANJIV DE SILVA

Each year, millions of people

are displaced and resettled in

the wake of wars, floods or
large-scale development projects.
This number is increasing, and
humanitarian and development
specialists continue to struggle
with designing and executing
effective protection strategies and
durable solutions.

Relocation Failures in Sri Lanka
explains how internal displacement
and efforts to engineer resettlement
are conceived and implemented
and why they often fail. The
author argues that policies for
internally displaced peoples are
weak, diluted by narrow
interpretations of state sovereignty,
collective action dilemmas and, in
the case of Sri Lanka,
unintentionally intensified ethnic
segregation and war.

In highlighting the ways that
development assistance can
exacerbate smouldering conflicts,
Relocation Failures in Sri Lanka
provides an important caution to
the aid community.

ISBN 978-1-8481

9 781848 1

ASIA i DEVELOPMENT | INTERNATION/


http://www.zedbooks.co.uk

Contents

Tables, figures and maps |vi
Acknowledgements |vii Acronyms | ix

INErOAUCTION (i e
A unified approach to displacement and resettlement

Protection and durable solutions: regimes for internally
displaced and resettled populationsS.....ccccvevieiiieeiieiieenen,

A short history of settlement and resettlement in
SH L anKa e

Resettlement for development: Systems Land B .................
Resettlement during war: Trincomalee and Batticaloa . . .

Resettlement after the wave: reflections on the north

Appendix: mapping ethnic distributions, 1911 to 2001

Notes 1244 Bibliography | 272
Index 1313



11
12
13
2.1

31
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
5.1
5.2

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
5.1
5.2
5.3
54
6.1
6.2
6.3

6.4
6.5
6.6

Tables, figures and maps

Tables

Labelling migrants and displaced persons
Labelling settlers and resettlers

Forced migration terminology in Sri Lanka
Comparing forced migration regimes

Figures

Population growth in Sri Lanka (1871-2001)

Large-scale settlement/resettlement schemes (1920-80)
Population growth in the dry zone (1871-2001)
Population growth in Trincomalee (1911-81)
Population growth in Ampara (1911-81)

Estimating refugee and IDP trends (1983-2006)
Welfare centres and relocation villages (1992-2005)

Maps

Mahaweli Master Plan (1969)
MDIP Systems (1975-2005)
System L

System B

IDP households outside welfare centres/relocation villages (2005)
IDP households in welfare centres/relocation villages (2005)

Relocation villages in Trincomalee

Relocation villages in Batticaloa
Tsunami-displaced (2006)

Number and location of transitional shelters (2006)

Total number of permanent houses required vs donor-driven

houses completed (2007)

Permanent housing in Trincomalee (2006)

Permanent housing in Ampara (2006)

Permanent housing in Batticaloa (2006)

Appendix: mapping ethnic distributions, 1911 to 2001

17
24
24
44

75
79
81
89
91
141
145

109
112
120
129
146
148
166
176
189
194

196
209
211
213

240-3



