Relocation Failures in Sri Lanka

'This book is a welcome addition to the literature. There are instructive similarities, but also important differences, among forced resettlements as a result of development projects, armed conflict or natural disasters. Muggah brings insightful social science analysis to this subject, plus an incisive historical perspective. His choice of Sri Lanka as a case study is apt, since this country offers relevant examples of all three kinds of internal displacement for us to learn from.'

Norman Uphoff, Cornell University

'Can one author concomitantly wield the analytical lenses of several disciplines? This insightful study brilliantly conquers this daunting methodological challenge. Muggah's major book is the sharpest theoretical, political and sociological analysis of the conundrum of displacements and resettlement processes, which are integral not only to Sri Lanka's social fabric but epitomise the status of today's world at large.'

> Michael M. Cernea, George Washington University

Each year, millions of people are displaced and resettled in the wake of wars, floods or large-scale development projects. This number is increasing, and humanitarian and development specialists continue to struggle with designing and executing effective protection strategies and durable solutions.

Relocation Failures in Sri Lanka explains how internal displacement and efforts to engineer resettlement are conceived and implemented and why they often fail. The author argues that policies for internally displaced peoples are weak, diluted by narrow interpretations of state sovereignty, collective action dilemmas and, in the case of Sri Lanka, unintentionally intensified ethnic segregation and war.

In highlighting the ways that development assistance can exacerbate smouldering conflicts, *Relocation Failures in Sri Lanka* provides an important caution to the aid community.

ZED BOOKS London & New York 978-1-84813-045-6 Hb 978-1-84813-046-3 Pb www.zedbooks.co.uk

COVER PHOTO: UDAWALAWE RESERVOIR: MAN FISHING ABOVE DROWNED VILLAGE. COPYRIGHT © SANJIV DE SILVA



ASIA | DEVELOPMENT | INTERNATION#

Contents

rables, ligures and r	naps vi
Acknowledgements	vii Acronyms ix

Tables forward and manalat

	Infroduction
1	A unified approach to displacement and resettlement 13
2	Protection and durable solutions: regimes for internally displaced and resettled populations
3	A short history of settlement and resettlement in Sri Lanka
4	Resettlement for development: Systems L and B
5	Resettlement during war: Trincomalee and Batticaloa 137
6	Resettlement after the wave: reflections on the north and east
	Conclusions
	Appendix: mapping ethnic distributions, 1911 to 2001 239
	Notos 244 Bibliographic Land

Notes | 244 Bibliography | 272 Index | 313

Tables, figures and maps

Tables

1.1	Labelling migrants and displaced persons	17
1.2	Labelling settlers and resettlers	24
1.3	Forced migration terminology in Sri Lanka	24
2.1	Comparing forced migration regimes	44

Figures

3.1	Population growth in Sri Lanka (1871-2001)	75
3.2	Large-scale settlement/resettlement schemes (1920-80)	79
3.3	Population growth in the dry zone (1871-2001)	81
3.4	Population growth in Trincomalee (1911-81)	89
3.5	Population growth in Ampara (1911-81)	91
5.1	Estimating refugee and IDP trends (1983-2006)	141
5.2	Welfare centres and relocation villages (1992–2005)	145

Maps

4.1	Mahaweli Master Plan (1969)	109
4.2	MDIP Systems (1975-2005)	112
4.3	System L	120
4.4	System B	129
5.1	IDP households outside welfare centres/relocation villages (2005)	146
5.2	IDP households in welfare centres/relocation villages (2005)	148
5.3	Relocation villages in Trincomalee	166
5.4	Relocation villages in Batticaloa	176
6.1	Tsunami-displaced (2006)	189
6.2	Number and location of transitional shelters (2006)	194
6.3	Total number of permanent houses required vs donor-driven	
	houses completed (2007)	196
6.4	Permanent housing in Trincomalee (2006)	209
6.5	Permanent housing in Ampara (2006)	211
6.6	Permanent housing in Batticaloa (2006)	213
	Appendix: mapping ethnic distributions, 1911 to 2001 24	40-3